





From: Bill Petracek, Ci
Date: November 10, 26
Re: Little Rabbit’s Hole Hearing

</
ATt or; Mary Vinzant, Deputy City Clerk
&"Jﬁ*’/

Enclosed you will find a copy of the letter that was sent to Abdilahi Botan, business license
holder for Little Rabbit’s Hole Daycare, located at 9055 Griggs Ave., Lexington, MN. The letter
notifies him of a hearing to suspend or revoke his business license, as well as provides a timeline
of our communication encouraging Mr. Botan to provide us the information the City needs to
issue the business license. The license was approved by the City Council on May 18, 2022.

Based on the amount of time elapsed — six (6) months — since the City Council approved the
business license and our recent inability to communicate with Mr. Botan to attempt to obtain all
of the necessary documents to issue the business license, city staff is recommending to revoke
the Little Rabbit’s business license indefinitely.

In the future, if Mr. Botan can demonstrate the ability to start a daycare facility in Lexington and
can provide proof of daycare licensing/inspections needed through the State Department of
Human Service (DHS), he may reapply for a license with the City of Lexington at that time.









MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
November 9, 2022 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson Bautch, Commissioners, Thorson, Koch and Murphy

Chairperson Bautch called to order the Regular Planning Commission meeting on
November 9, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: Michelle Koch and Ron
Thorson. Excused Absence: Gloria Murphy. Also present: Bill Petracek, City
Administrator.

2. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.
3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Koch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Thorson seconded the
motion. Motion carried 3-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for October 2022

Some discussion on October building permits.

5. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
B. October 11, 2022

Koch made a motion to approve the October 11, 2022 Planning Commission Minutes
as typewritten. Bautch seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM:
A. Proposed Native Landscape Ordinance

Petracek explained that Attorney Glaser could not attend due to conflicting meetings
with Centerville. He added that Glaser asked him to tell P & Z to read through the
proposed regulations and decide if they want this much detail in the ordinance.
Discussion ensued. Item tabled until next meeting.

7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. October 6, 2022
B. October 20, 2022



Some discussion on October 6th and October 20th City Council meetings.

8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT

Petracek updated the P & Z on the sale of Cook’s Auto Body. He stated that he spoke
with one of the new owner’s and the closing on the property is in December.
Discussion ensued.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Thorson made a motion to adjourn at 7:25 p.m. Koch seconded the motion. Motion
carried 3-0.





































































MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
NOVEMBER 3, 2022 —-7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALLTO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Winge and Benson

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for November 3, 2022 at 7:00
p.m. Councilmember’s present: Benson, Devries, and Winge. Excused Absence: Councilmember
Harris Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov,
Finance Director.

3. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the amended agenda as typewritten.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

5. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:

A. Airport (Councilmember Devries) — Devries stated they were working on constructing
a new restaurant at the Blaine Airport; they also voted on bylaws to allow voting over
the internet. The next meeting is May 10th.

B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) Quarterly meetings — No meeting held

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) - Petracek stated he would be out of the office until
November 9th.
Choose a building block.
6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial lakes Police department Media Report 10-12 through 10-24, 2022

B. Council Workshop Synopsis — October 20, 2022
C. Tree Removal Report

No discussion on Letters and Communications.

7. CONSENT ITEMS:

28



A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — October 20, 2022

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:
Check #’s 49548 through 49594
Check #’s 14501 through 14518

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve the consent agenda. Councilmember devries
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

8. ACTIONITEMS:

A. Second Reading and Recommendation to Approve Ordinance NO. 22-04 — An
Ordinance Regulating Cannabinoid Products

Attorney Glaser provided an overview of Ordinance NO. 22-.04 for the second reading.
Councilmember Benson made a motion to approve Ordinance NO. 22-04 — An Ordinance
Regulating Cannabinoid Products. Mayor Murphy seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

B. Recommendation to Approve Resolution NO. 22-30 — A Resolution Approving
Summary Publication of Ordinance NO. 22-04

Councilmember Benson made a motion to Approve Resolution NO. 22-30 — A Resolution
Approving Summary Publication of Ordinance NO. 22-04. Councilmember Devries seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0.

C. Recommendation to Not Waive the Monetary Limits on Municipal Tort Liability
Established by Minn. Stat. 466.04

Councilmember Benson made a motion to Not Waive the Monetary Limits on Municipal Tort
Liability Established by Minn. Stat. 466.04. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-0.

D. Recommendation to approve New Business License — Northway Tobacco —
(New Ownership) pending successful background check

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve New Business License — Northway Tobacco —
(New Ownership). Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

E. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-25 A Resolution Submitting a List of
Eligible Nominees to Anoka County for the Open Manager Position on Rice Creek
Watershed District Board of Managers

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-25 A Resolution Submitting a
List of Eligible Nominees to Anoka County for the Open Manager Position on Rice Creek
Watershed District Board of Managers. Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-0.
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9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Devries discussed Phase 3 of the Lexington Lofts and the water and sewer hookups on Restwood
Ave. and parking around the Lexington Lofts area. Discussion ensued.

Winge reminded everyone to vote.

10. CLOSED SESSION

¢ This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant to Minnesota Statute
Section 13D.05, subdivision 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client
privilege to discuss the pending litigation versus the City of Blaine
regarding the interconnected water and sewer systems.
Attorney Glaser stated there was no need to discuss the Blaine lawsuit in closed session.

Attorney Glaser explained the need to go into closed session to discuss personnel matters.

e This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section
13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to
discuss the legal aspects surrounding personnel matters under
investigation.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to go into closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05,
subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss the legal aspects surrounding
personnel matters under investigation at 7:18 p.m. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion.
Motion carried 4-0.

Councilmember Benson made a motion to reconvene into open session at 7:40 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

11. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Winge made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:40 p.m.
Councilmember Benson seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of November 17, 2022.

(1) Payroll
Checks 13733 through 13738 $1,344.25
Vouchers 504976 through 504993 $ 21476.71
Vouchers 504995 through 505000 $ 17,655.80
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $4,577.69
Social Security $6,454.16
Medicare $1,509.48
$12,541.33
State Tax $2,257.08 $2,257.08
Total $14,798.41
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks 49595 through 49652 $ 124,591.08
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for:
ACH Checks: 3173E through 3192E $ 32,853.58
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $212,719.83
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 14521 through 14535 $ 9,288.56
ACH 2022081 through 2022083 $ 1,653.70

Total Payments $ 10,942.26
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11/09/22 2:43 PM
Page 1

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 11172022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
49595 1117122 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $88.80 1LFQ-Y4P7- SUPPLIES - PW

E 101-41500-401 Repair Buildings $27.57 1ML3-9GNK- LIGHT BULBS
E 101-42260-218 Medical/First Aid Supplies $65.96 1V19-JDHQ- MEDICAL SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
Total $182.33
49596 11/17/22 AMERICAN BOTTLING COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $398.12 3562833614
Total $398.12
49597 11/17/22 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $710.20 3569124
Total $710.20
49598 11/17/22 ASPEN MILLS .
E 101-42260-214 Fire Uniforms $326.15 303099 UNIFORMS - FIRE DEPT
E 101-42260-214 Fire Uniforms $547.35 303545 UNIFORMS - FIRE DEPT
Total $873.50
49599 11/17/22 AWARDS BY HAMMOND, INC
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $35.50 10514 SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
Total $35.50
49600 11/17/22 BADGER METER INC
E 730-00000-309 EDP, Software and Desig $127.80 80110130 OCT 2022 SERVICES
Total $127.80
49601 11/17/22 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($77.15) 0095709100
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $677.20 0097137800
Total $600.05
49602 11/17/22 BERNICKS TWIN CITIES
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,979.50 10008899
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($223.75) 10008900
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $548.90 10011634
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($6.78) 10011635
Total $2,297.87
49603 11/17/22 BIFFS
E 101-45200-418 Other Rentals $176.00 W892839 OCT 22 RENTALS - LEXINGTON CITY PARK
Total $176.00
49604 11/17/22 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $329.00 19929
Total $329.00
49605 11/17/122 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,547.78 346253245
E 608-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $168.00 346258754
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,911.97 346365328
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®

Batch: 11172022 PAY

11/09/22 2:43 PM
Page 2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $9,627.75
49606 11/17/22 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($37.21) 2756155
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,601.60 2756156
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($26.20) 2758983
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,615.69 2758984
Total $7,153.88
49607 11/17/22 CARLOS CREEK WINERY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $480.00 24202
Total $480.00
49608 11/17/22 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $84.47 4135761003 MAT SERVICE
Total $84.47
49609 11/17/22 CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $32.49 712553 OCT 2022 SERVICE
Total $32.49
49610 11/17/22 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,662.75 658195
Total $1,662.75
49611 11/17/22 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $10,418.49 1766860
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $391.30 1768990
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $14,684.00 1772094
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,158.55 1774003
Total $27,652.34
49612 11/17/22 ERIK EDWARDS
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $1,525.18 REIMBURSEMENT - ANNUAL CONFERENCE
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $36.30 NAME TAGS - FIRE DEPT
Total $1,561.48
49613 11/17/22 ENERGY MECHANICAL SERVICES INC .
E 730-00000-401 Repair Buildings $502.64 6626 HVAC REPAIRS - WELL HOUSE
Total $502.64
49614 11/17/22 FEDEX / KINKOS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $34.11 06170000956 SALES PRINTS - MLS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $45.41 06170000961 SALES PRINTS - MLS
Total $79.52
49615 11/17/22 FERGUSON ENTERPRICES #3326
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $1,358.61 0504434 SUPPLIES - MEM. PARK IRRIGATION
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $218.65 0504639 SUPPLIES - MEM. PARK IRRIGATION
Total $1,577.26
49616 11/17/22 KNOWLAN'S SUPER MARKET
E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $140.26 574 SUPPLIES - PW
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 11/09/22 2:43 PM

Page 3
* . "
Check Detail Register®©
Batch: 11172022 PAY
Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $140.26
49617 11/17/22 FIRE CATT, LLC
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $2,047.50 11608 FIRE HOSE TESTING
Total $2,047.50
49618 11/17/22 HRISTO GALIOV
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $153.44 REIMBURSEMENT - ANNUAL CONFERENCE
Total $153.44
49619 11/17/22 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL INC
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $27.00 2100542 OCTOBER 2022 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $27.00 2100542 OCTOBER 2022 LOCATES
Total $54.00
49620 11/17/22 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,254.00 553300
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,202.00 555237
Total $2,456.00
49621 11/17/22 ICMA
G 101-15500 Prepaid Items $624.00 2023 ANNUAL DUES
Total $624.00
49622 11/17/22 INBOUND BREWCO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $163.00 14918
Total $163.00
49623 11/17/22 JACK PINE BREWERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $253.50 4556
Total $253.50
49624 11/17/22 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,100.79 2163739
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,547.00 2163740
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $104.94 2163786
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $542.70 2168261
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $82.71 2168262
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $110.35 2168263
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,408.88 2169775
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $9,023.55 2169776
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $69.70 2169777
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,500.64 2169778
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,099.39 2173128
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $809.55 2173129
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $170.72 2173130
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $49.35 2173131
Total $27,710.27
' 49625 11/17/22 KIRVIDA FIRE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $633.65 10997 REPAIRS - F550 MINI PUMPER
Total $633.65
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 11172022 PAY

11/09/22 2:43 PM
Page 4

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
49626 11/17/22 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,745.69 351447
Total $2,745.69
49627 11/17/22 MENARDS - BLAINE
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $28.54 41907 OPER. SUPPLIES
Total $28.54
49628 11/117/22 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL
E 770-00000-389 MWCC Charges $10,277.39 0001147790 DEC 2022 SEWER CHARGES
Total $10,277.39
49629 11/17/22 AUL SPECIAL PAY TRUST
G 101-21716 Other Retirement $50.00 NOV 2022 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total $50.00
49630 11/17/22 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 11172022 WEEK ENDING 11/05/2022
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 11172022 WEEK ENDING 11/12/2022
Total $200.00
49631 11117722 MN DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
G 609-15500 Prepaid Items $20.00 2023 BUYERS CARD - MLS
Total $20.00
49632 11/117/22 MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $341.00 E-36061
Total $341.00
49633 11/17/22 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $149.99 3472-230483 JUMP STARTER - FIRE DEPT
Total $149.99
49634 11/17/22 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $173.17 0003536946 OCT 2022 SERVICE
Total $173.17

49635 11/17/22
E 730-00000-306

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.
Water Testing

Total $86.88

$86.88

22100393891 WATER TEST FEE

49636 11/117/22 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $335.50 182134
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $307.25 182909
Total W
49637 11/117/22 PERFORMANCE PLUS
E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $45.00 123107 VACCINATION - FIRE DEPT
Total $45.00
49638 11117/22 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $96.35 6486944
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $68.70 6486945
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 11172022 PAY

11/09/22 2:43 PM
Page 5

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,071.06 6487952
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $329.20 6487953
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $53.35 6487954
Total $4,618.66
49639 11/17/22 POPP COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $8.03 992757644 NOV 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $8.03 992757644 NOV 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $1.52 992757644 NOV 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $10.32 992757644 NOV 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $10.32 992757644 NOV 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $79.02 992757644 NOV 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $40.80 992757644 NOV 2022 ANALOG LINES
Total T $15804
49640 11/17/22 PORTAGE BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $126.00 003026
Total $126.00
49641 11/17/22 PREMIUM WATERS, INC.
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $8.70 319073114 OCT 2022 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $8.70 319073114 OCT 2022 SERVICE
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $4.29 319082680 NOV 2022 SERVICE
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $4.00 319082735 NOV 2022 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $4.00 319082735 NOV 2022 SERVICE
Total $29.69
49642 11/17/22 PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $279.00 752709 OCT 2022 ADVERTISING - MLS
E 101-41410-351 Legal Notices Publishing $64.50 756273 ELECTION NOTICE PUBLICATION
E 101-41500-351 Legal Notices Publishing $129.00 756873 ORD. 22-03 PUBLICATION
Total $472.50
49643 11117122 PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $623.33 W-45446
Total $623.33
49644 11/17/22 RIVARD, MATTHEW
E 609-00000-208 Training and Instruction $17.50 TRAVEL - MMBA CONFERENCE
Total $17.50
49645 11/17/122 CITY OF ROSEVILLE
E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services $859.15 0231400 NOV 2022 T SERVICES
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231400 NOV 2022 IT SERVICES
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231400 NOV 2022 IT SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231400 NOV 2022 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231400 NOV 2022 IT SERVICES -
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $122.74 0231400 NOV 2022 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231400 NOV 2022 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231400 NOV 2022 IT SERVICES
Total $2,454.71
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

11/09/22 2:43 PM
Page 6

*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 11172022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
49646 11/17/22 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $191.20 2829989
Total $191.20
49647 11/17/22 BBKG, L.L.C.
E 101-41500-304 Legal Fees $1,160.50 201876 MAY 2022 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $180.00 201876 MAY 2022 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22050 Ephesians |l $120.00 201876 MAY 2022 CIVIL SERVICES
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell $60.00 201876 MAY 2022 CIVIL SERVICES
Total $1,520.50
49648 11/17/22 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,404.29 2274507
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $27.28 2274508
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $732.64 2274509
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,766.35 2278287
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $682.96 2278288
Total $8,613.52
49649 11/17/22 TOLL GAS & WELDING SUPPLY
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $188.60 10483430 WELDING SUPPLIES - PW
Total $188.60
49650 11/17/22 URBAN GROWLER BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $64.50 E-31533
Total $64.50
49651 11/17/22 WINE COMPANY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $162.00 218638
Total $162.00
49652 11/17/22 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $209.35 7401692
Total $209.35

Fund Summary

10100 4MFUND  $124,591.08

10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND

220 LOVELL BUILDING

609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
651 STORM WATER FUND
730 WATER FUND

770 SEWER FUND

$12,210.26
$60.00
$100,636.27
$124.26
$1,000.11
$10,560.18

$124,591.08
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: OCT 2022 AUTO,0CT 2022 CCPMT

11/03/22 3:03 PM
Page 1

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
3173 e 10/01/22 CONNEXUS ENERGY
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $454.18 427422-209087
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $248.74 427421-223056
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $65.13 427422-301729
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $23.33 427421-208970
Total $791.38
3174 e 10/01/22 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $380.68 4455954614 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $113.24 4455954614 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $75.48 4455954614 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $238.15 4455954614 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
Total $807.55
3175e 10/01/22 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,209.42 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $679.69 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $453.13 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental insurance $1,469.44 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2,157.59 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $860.70 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $947.20 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $631.48 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental insurance $1,158.22 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Denta!l Insurance $1,209.42 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $899.00 115342704 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
Total $11,675.29
3176 e 10/26/22 AFLAC
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance $208.74 419207 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
Total $208.74
3177 e 10/12/22 XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $125.48 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $125.48 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $23.90 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $3,815.00 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $161.33 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,921.71 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $25.91 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $219.89 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $62.70 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $252,77 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $357.02 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $670.62 796384350 AUG 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $33.76 798732960 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
Total $7,795.57
3178 e 10/27/22 CENTER POINT ENERGY
E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $67.65 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 1322303
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: OCT 2022 AUTO,OCT 2022 CCPMT

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $20.01 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $20.01 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $3.81 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $25.73 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $111.65 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $100.89 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $67.89 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
Total W
3M79e 10/12/22 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
G 101-21704 PERA $1,996.31 10/12/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,303.44 10/12/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $1,961.83 10/26/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,263.63 10/26/2022 PAYROLL
E 609-00000-121 PERA ($641.97) 161747 PERA REFUND
Total W
3180 e 10/08/22 HSA BANK
G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholdin $298.30 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $4.50 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total WSO_
3181e 10/04/22 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
E 101-43500-322 Postage $125.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 101-41500-322 Postage $70.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 101-42260-322 Postage $15.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 609-00000-322 Postage $75.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 651-00000-322 Postage $15.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 730-00000-322 Postage $100.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 770-00000-322 Postage $100.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
Total W
3182e 10/12/22 KWIK TRIP
E 101-43100-212 Gas & Oil $115.64 OCT 2022 FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Oil $115.64 OCT 2022 FUEL
E 651-00000-212 Gas & Oil $46.26 OCT 2022 FUEL
E 730-00000-212 Gas & Oil $92.51 OCT 2022 FUEL
E 770-00000-212 Gas & Ol $92.51 OCT 2022 FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Oil $138.15 OCT 2022 FUEL
E 101-42260-212 Gas & Oil $205.95 OCT 2022 FUEL
Total $806.66
3183 e 10/06/22 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $30.06 2901694 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $11.60 2901694 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $7.74 2901694 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $26.70 2901694 OCT 2022 PREMIUM
Total $76.10
3184 e 10/06/22 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
E 101-43500-322 Postage $125.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 101-41500-322 Postage $70.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

11/03/22 3:.03 PM
Page 3

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: OCT 2022 AUTO,OCT 2022 CCPMT

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount [nvoice Comment
E 101-42260-322 Postage $15.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 609-00000-322 Postage $75.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 651-00000-322 Postage $15.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 730-00000-322 Postage $100.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 770-00000-322 Postage $100.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
Total $500.00
3185e 10/21/22 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
E 101-43500-322 Postage $125.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 101-41500-322 Postage $70.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 101-42260-322 Postage $15.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 609-00000-322 Postage $75.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 651-00000-322 Postage $15.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 730-00000-322 Postage $100.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
E 770-00000-322 Postage $100.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
Total $500.00
3186 e 10/17/22 FLEET FARM
E 730-00000-400 General Maintenance $275.72 9008 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $84.69 09432 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
Total $360.41
3187 e 10/17/22 HOME DEPOT
E 101-45200-221 Equipment Parts $20.31 SPREADER PARTS
E 101-43100-401 Repair Buildings $80.68 BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - PW
Total $100.99
3188 e 10/17/22 US POSTAL SERVICE
E 730-00000-322 Postage $12.65 WATER SAMPLE
Total - $12.65
3189 ¢ 10/17/22 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $14.99 INV16346174 SEP 2022 SERVICE
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Mainte $14.99 [INV16346174 SEP 2022 SERVICE
Total $29.98
3190 e 10/17/22 MN GFOA
E 101-41500-208 - Training and Instruction $20.00 15229 TRAINING - ADMIN
Total $20.00
3191 e 10/17/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $39.58
Total $39.58
3192e 10/17/22 US BANK - VISA
E101-41500-440 Bank Charges $25.00 ANNUAL FEE
Total $25.00
10100 4M FUND $32,853.58

40



CITY OF LEXINGTON tioaz2 30 P
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: OCT 2022 AUTO,OCT 2022 CCPMT

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment

Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $20,751.91
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $6,453.49
651 STORM WATER FUND $118.97
730 WATER FUND $4,521.61
770 SEWER FUND $1,007.60

$32,853.58
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 10/21/2022 - 11/3/2022

Page:

1

Nov 03, 2022 01:55PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14521 11/03/2022 ATOM 575.00
14522 11/03/2022 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 75.00
14523 11/03/2022 ASPEN MILLS, INC 1,590.84
14524 11/03/2022 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 279.00
14525 11/03/2022 BILLS GUN SHOP & RANGE/ BJAMCO MANAGEMEN 60.00
14526 11/03/2022 CLIMATE MAKERS, INC. 1,482.00
14527 11/03/2022 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 1,065.00
14528 11/03/2022 GEORGE'SINC 125.00
14529 11/03/2022 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC 49.00
14530 11/03/2022 Marie Ridgeway LICSW, LLC 150.00
14531 11/03/2022 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 61.00
14532 11/03/2022 QUILLLLC 442.36
14533 11/03/2022 SHRED-N-GO, INC 79.08
14534 11/03/2022 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,154.68
14535 11/03/2022 VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC. 2,100.60

2022081 11/03/2022 DELTA DENTAL 831.16
2022082 11/03/2022 OPTUM FINANCIAL, INC. 18.75
2022083 11/03/2022 U S BANK 803.79
Grand Totals: 10,942.26

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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2022

[ terOst

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenue $2,154,586.49
Expenditure $2,154,586.48

FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 229 ARPA FUND
Revenue $140,313.00
Expenditure $140,313.00

FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Revenue $271,000.00
Expenditure $237,000.00
FUND 320 TIF #3

Revenue $256,814.00
Expenditure $307,594.55

FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $3,000.00
Expenditure $3,000.00

FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT

Revenue $0.00

Expenditure $0.00
FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE

Revenue $2,296.08

Expenditure $0.00

FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $7,240.44
Expenditure $3,000.00

FUND 422 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $184,000.00

CITY OF LEXINGTON

*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©

October 2022

October
MTD Amou
P A

AR

$117,598.28 $1,379,366.23
$172,176.10 $1,610,791.33
-$54,577.82 -$231,425.10
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $144,908.24
$0.00 $39,013.54
$0.00 $105,894.70
$54,701.55 $251,994.80
$130.00 $427,757.60
$54,571.55 -$175,762.80
$0.00 $139,737.72
$0.00 $228,750.37
$0.00 -$89,012.65
$0.00 $0.00
$617.50 $5,866.74
-$617.50 -$5,866.74
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,652.02
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,652.02
$1,235.64 $5,866.83
$0.00 $455.00
$1,235.64 $5,411.83
$1,722.15 $197,123.94

$775,220.26
$543,795.15

$0.00
$0.00

-$4,595.24
$101,299.46

$19,005.20
-$190,757.60

$117,076.28
$78,844.18

$3,000.00
-$2,866.74

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$644.06
$0.00

$1,373.61
$2,545.00

-$13,123.94

11/09/22 2:48 PM
Page 1

64.02%
74.76%

0.00%
0.00%

103.27%
27.80%

92.99%
180.49%

54.41%
74.37%

0.00%
195.56%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

71.95%
0.00%

81.03%
15.17%

107.13%
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Fund Summary -

Budget to Actual©
October 2022
2022 October 2022
YTD Budget

Expenditure $184,000.00

-$5,903.25 $105,082.78
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $4,089.79 $0.00 $4,089.79
Expenditure $4,089.79 $4,089.79 $4,089.79
-$4,089.79 $0.00
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $75,995.10 $0.00 $42,645.34
Expenditure $62,501.59 $0.00 $62,501.59
$0.00 -$19,856.25
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $107,238.66 $0.00 $56,802.98
Expenditure $111,075.00 $0.00 $111,075.00
$0.00 -$54,272.02
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,691,650.00 $290,836.22 $2,878,679.33
Expenditure $3,691,650.44 $336,337.53 $2,979,309.32
-$45,501.31 -$100,629.99
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $52,405.29 $0.00 $34,610.97
Expenditure $88,084.58 $5,261.83 $66,882.13
-$5,261.83 -$32,271.16
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $237,525.00 $0.00 $232,226.56
Expenditure $237,525.31 $12,590.27 $170,726.00
-$12,590.27 $61,500.56
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $318,000.00 $2,969.59 $204,904.67
Expenditure $500,745.60 $18,104.81 $359,669.15
-$15,135.22 -$154,764.48
Report Total -$87,869.80 -$584,319.30

2022

__YTD Balance
TRt =

A

$91,958.84

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$33,349.76
$0.00

$50,435.68
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$812,970.67
$712,341.12

$17,794.32
$21,202.45

$5,298.44
$66,799.31

$113,095.33
$141,076.45

11/09/22 2:48 PM
Page 2

2022

% YTD
Budget

50.02%

100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

56.12%
100.00%

52.97%
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

77.98%
80.70%

66.04%
75.93%

97.77%
71.88%

64.44%
71.83%
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